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FINAL 1989 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

FRESNO STATF. ITNTVRRSTTY 
INSTITUTION 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

MARGIE WRIGHT FULL SEASON 5 8 - 1 4 
1989 COACH 

BIG WEST CONFERENCE 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 0 at bats per game played by team) 

CONFERENCE 

W—L—T 
2 9 - 7 

W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Martha Noffsinger ^ 

RaeAnn P i f f e r i n i '^l 

Gina LoPiccolo ^A 

Shel ly Stokes oij, 

Kathy Mayer -A 

Ker r i Donis -jo 

Shel ly Morrison 

Carie Dever 

Pos 

SS 

RF 

3B-DP 

C 

2B 

IB 

LF 

P-3B 

CL 

J r 

So 

So 

J r 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

J r 

Bats 
R L 

L 

S 

R 

" ¥ 

R 

R 

S 

R 

G 

72 

62 

72 

72 

72 

72 

68 

70 

AB 

248 

230 

242 

228 

255 

a39 

136 

210 

R 

49 

42 

17 

30 

29 

9 

22 

15 

H 

91 

76 

69 

64 

65 

60 

33 

47 

Bat 
Avg 

367 

330 

285 

281 

255 

251 

235 

224 

2B 

5 

3 

17 

13 

11 

12 

1 

7 

3B 

3 

1 

0 

6 

2 

0 

0 

2 

HR 

0 

0 

2 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

TB 

102 

81 
MX. 

92 
JSO 

92 
4oH 

83 
325 

72 
^o\ 

^ \ 

58 
alio 

RBI 

18 

14 

42 

28 

28 

31 

5 

25 

SB 

3 

8 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

3 

SBA 

7 

10 

0 

3 

2 

0 

0 

3 

BB 

4 

7 

19 

24 

12 

11 

4 

13 

SO 

20 

9 

21 

10 

16 

8 

24 

15 

(Mm 40 innings) 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

T e r r y C a r p e n t e r Y ^ 

C a r i e D e v e r 1 ' ^ 

CL 

Fr 

J r 

Throw 
R L 

R 

R 

G 

39 

37 

GS 

37 

33 

PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

CG 

35 

31 

w 

31 

27 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs total 

above please list below/ with class and number of games played (most c 

include innings pitched and ERA 

L 

6 

7 

bases 

oubles 

SV 

0 

0 

ShO 

21 

8 
runs batt 

s—Jane [ 

IP 

263 

273 2 / 

H 

140 

I 150 

R 

35 

41 

ER 

20 

26 

BB 

35 

62 

SO 

130 

165 

ERA 

0 53 

0 67 

sd in stolen bases most victories saves or strikeouts is not listed 

oe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strikeout leader 

uj\-\ U L<Xvro ( Ta^\ec\ u.<: k( 

BATTING 

0 W N ) 1 

OPP 

G 

72 

72 

AB 

2116 

1885 

R 

263 

79 

H 

566 

292 

l.oo 

2B 

72 

20 

TEAM TOTALS 

3B 

17 

4 

HR 

4 

1 

TB 

684 

323 

Slug 
Pet 

323 

174 

RBI 

210 

68 

SB 

23 

12 

SBA 

34 

24 

BB 

114 

101 

SO 

151 

297 

Bat 
Avg 

267 

157 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

540 2 / : 

513 21 : 

H 

292 

566 

R 

79 

263 

ER 

46 

172 

BB 

101 

114 

SO 

297 

151 

ERA 

0 60 

2 34 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1622 

1541 

A 

797 

811 

E 

82 

167 

TC 

2501 

2519 

DP 

31 

32 

Fielding 
Avg 

967 

934 

NCAA 6526 5/89 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVCE, P.O. Box 1906, Mission, Kansas 66201 



1989 SOFTBALL RESULTS 

Indicate conference games with an astensk (*) and play off and tournament games with a number sign (#) before opponent s name 
Piease remember oniy games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics or in won iost records 

OPPONENT 

1 St M a r y ' s 

P S t M a r y ' s 

^ San F r a n c i s c o 

z U S I n t e r n a t i o n a l 
A 

^UCLA 

Oklahoma 
ft 

Oregon 

^ A r i z o n a S t a t e 

Minneso ta 

New Mexico S t a t e 
in 

.̂̂  N o r t h e a s t e r n L o u i s i a 

*Nevada-Las Vegas 

*Nevada-Las Vegas 
An 

^ / C a l S t a t e F u l l e r t o n 

*Cal S t a t e F u l l e r t o n 

A d e l p h i 
1R 

17 A d e l p h i 

^j*Long Beach S t a t e 

*Long Beach S t a t e 
1Q 

90 M a s s a c h u s e t t s 

M a s s a c h u s e t t s 

PP Bowling Green 

23 Oregon 

OA Nphras l tA 

j»R U S I n t e r n a t i o n a l 

r,f. Texas A&M 

Oklahoma S t a t e 
97 

9ft*Pacif ic 

p q * P a c i f i c 

*Hawaii 
f?n 

.qi*Hawaii 

39*Hawaii 

^ *Hawai i 

C a l i f o r n i a 
nA 

OWN 
SCORE 

12 

7 

5 

6 

2 

9 

5 

6 

8 

6 

na 0 

2 

5 

4 

8 

2 

2 

1 

5 

7 

2 

8 

4 

4 

1 

3 

0 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

3 

6 

FiQ #Tr,ledo 3 - 0 , 70 ilCal Poly-Pomona 5 - 1 , 

OPP 
SCORE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

3 

0 

2 

0 

2 

0 

2 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

3 

0 

1 

2 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

2 

5 

11 HOklahoma 

OPPONENT 

.̂ «; C a l i f o r n i a 

afi*San J o s e S t a t e 

37*San J o s e S t a t e 

_ U S I n t e r n a t i o n a l 
Sfi 

U S I n t e r n a t i o n a l 
Z9 

^f,*UC S a n t a B a r b a r a 

*UC S a n t a B a r b a r a 
41 — 

*Cal Poly-Pomona 
AO 

*Cal Poly-Pomona 
43 
44 UCLA 

AR UCLA 

.-*UC S a n t a B a r b a r a 46 
*UC S a n t a B a r b a r a 

A7 

*Cal S t a t e F u l l e r t o n 
4fl 

^q*Cal S t a t e F u l l e r t o n 

*Cal Poly-Pomona 

*Cal Poly-Pomona 
51 

^P*San Diego S t a t e 

*San Diego S t a t e 
0 J 
E;4 *L<Dng" Beach S t a t e 

^^ *Long^ Beach S t a t e 

*San Diego S t a t e 

"San DiegOuStai:e 
57 

ĉf̂  C a l i f o r n i a ' ( 

C a l i f o r n i a -

Rn *"San J o s e S t a t e 

- . A^'San" JiDse S t a t e 
61 

7*Nevadia:-^Las Vegas 
6? 

*Nevaaa^Las Vegas 

^^ * P a c i f i c 

64 . . 

RR * P a c i f i c 

(5R ^ C a l i f o r n i a ) M i i 

„ #Cal i f (omiaL L.G 
67 

68 / /Arizona 
7 Oi 72 //UCLA 0-1 

S t a t ^ heporiing (Official 

OWN 
SCORE 

6 

4 

3 

0 

1 

0 

5 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

5 

3 

4 

1 

0 

10 

5 

3 

1 

4 

ID 

2 

3 

1 

7 

3 

4 

5 

:k 

1 

6 

0 

Tltie 

OPP 
SCORE 

0 

2 

2 

2 

0 

1 

0 

2 

0 

2 

2 

0 

0 

4 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

11 

02 

o:) 
3) 

1 

2i 

0 

OJ 

2^ 

13 

t»̂  

01 

01 

0 

12 

0) 
u 
to 
u 

o 
CO 

u 

M 

0) 

JZ 
u 
•H 

s 
tn > t 

u 
m 
1 
1 

fl) 
•H 
O 

•H 

O 

00 

5 
u 
o 
a 
Pi 


